
 The original documents are located in Box D12, folder “Ford Speech and Press Releases 
Logs, 1971” of the Ford Congressional Papers: Press Secretary and Speech File at the 

Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library. 
 

Copyright Notice 
The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of 
photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. The Council donated to the United 
States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections.  
Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public 
domain.  The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to 
remain with them.   If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid 
copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.  



DATE 

10/11 

10/12 

10/12 

10/14 

10/16 

10/18 

10/23/71 

10/26 

10/26 

11/7 

11/6 

11/9 

11/9 

11/18 

11/19 

11/20 

11/29 

11/30 

1211 

1216 

1218 

1219 

12113 

121?? 

12116 

12120 

ERE GIVEN/OCCASION 

at'l Assoc. Retail Druggists 
ew Orleans, La. .. 
inner for Rep. Garner Shriver 
ichita, Kansas 

!Lihhmond Co, NY GOP Dinner 
~taten Island, NY 

• Assoc. Of Univ. Women 
indwood , N. J. 
4th Cong. Dist. GOP Dinner 
etroit, Michigan 

Hope College Cultural Center 
Holland, Michigan 
Republican Dinner 
New Bethlehem, Pa. 

Kent Skill Center 
Grand rapids, Michigan 

etroi"t, Mic1Ugan 
Raleighi~Hous e 

Framingham, Massachusetts 

SUBJECT 

anti-trust/economy 

GOP muscle 

Nixon to Moscow 

Peace and Prosperity 

GOP welfare/political reforms 

<fOP muscle 

basic values; 
culture, morality, etc. 

Party change, Admin record 

U.N. expulson Taiwan 

dedication 

toast to R. Griffin 

Pay Board deicsion 

Salute to Presient" dinner 
ichmond, California (W.Contra 
usiness & Professional ASsoc. 
~urlfngame, California 

Nixon Admiiistration 
Costa Co.) 

neoisolationists 

Land Executives Assocp 

~rand Rapids, Michigan 
5th Ref. Church, Young peoples 

WaShington D.C. 
Seafares Inter. union , AFL_CIO 

New York NewYork 
Rally for Soviet Jewry 

Jacnonvnre, norlaa 
Robert A. Taft Gov' t/ U of Jack. 
~..,. s.n,~e+ 

housing 

Meany treament RMN at Miami 

economy faring better 

return WfJOfiatra~geD.C. 
partners~{p &etween 
youth and establishment 
India-Pakistan War, U.~., 
Supending aid to India 
Merchant Marine Acf !970 
future of maritime industry 

Death of Dr. Ralph Bunche 

Soviet Jews 
1lecord of the 
92nd Congress 1st session 
~allenges in Politics and 
Nation in 1970's 

ACA 

c 1~71_ 

FILE 

Speech X 

Foreign Affairs 

Speech X 

Speech X 

Speech X 

SPEECH 

Speech X 

ForeignAffairs 

Miscellaneous 

Fiscal 

Spee~h X 

Speech X 

Labor 

Fiscal 

Miscellaneous 

Speech 

Foreign Affair 

Speech 

Miscellaneous 

Speech 

Congress 

Speech 

Miscellaneous 

Digitized from Box D12 of the Ford Congressional Papers: Press Secretary and Speech File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



DATE 

5/22 

3#.7 

61§.~. 

6/~0 

6/"..0 

6/15 

6/17 

6/23 

6/23 

6/30 

Jll 

711 

7/5 

7/16 

7121 

7/22 

7/29 

7/30 

8/5 

8/6 

8/16 

9/4 

9/4 

9/9 

9/15 

10/7 

10/8 

t-THERE GIVEN/OCCASION 

I Kl''\R S l. ~rer H' 1 er Dinner 
#~usrol()) /.StAr. 

Byron Center, Mich. l Byron Center HS Comnencement 

I 
I 

Detroit, Michigan 
Opening session of the Dept. 
of the School of Nursing, NBA 

Hollyhock Lane Independence 
Day Observence 
erican Legio~ Pittsburgh 

Pennsylvania 
( 'n •• 

Nat'l Fed. of Milk Producers 
Chicago, Illinois 
Zionist Organization of Ameri. 
Pittsburgh, Pa. 

SUBJECT 

Fifth Distr•ct 
Questionnaire . 

Revenue Shat<ing 

Mideas.t 

Trade with Red China 

Advice 

Revenue Shari.ng 

Drug Addicti.on, 
campaign against 
Support for Welfare 
Befora B~ll fHR-1) 

Against deadLine from 
Congress for Vlet Nam 
Wi.thdrawal 

FILE 

Fifth District 

Revenue 

Sp.eech 

Foreign Affairs 

Speech 

Revenue 

Crine 

Social Security/ 
He.lfare 
Vi.et Nam 

Health Service Legislation Speech 

Senate policy resolution 
on faster withdrawel from 
Vietnam 
B.a. 1 (Welfare Refora) 

Vietnam 

Social Sec./ 
Welfare 

Turkish gov't decision Crime 
to ban opium poppy 
Noth Vietnamese peace Vietnam 
proposal 
Supreme Court decision Vietnam 
on the Pentagon Papers 
American Bertia&e Speech 

Vietnam Speech X 

Anti-Pollution Devices Enviroment 
for Autos 

Wild Pony for Zoo Fifth District 

Questmonnaire results Fifth District 

(JC & Mercy 
Federal grant Central) Fifth District 

Mobile Office (Aug Recess) Fifth District 

Economy Fiscal 

Freeze Fiscal 

Agriculture marketing Speech 

Mideast Speech 

Freeze 

"Runaw~ Youth Bill" 

Jim G. Fulton (eulogy) Mis'e. 

Freeze (Phase II) Fiscal 



DATE 

4/6 

4/8 

4/19 

4/22 

_4/22 

4/29 

5/8 

~/12 

5/14 

5/17 

5_/17 

5/19 

5/19 

5/20 

5/20 

5/22 

5/23 

~-WR£RE. GIV_EN/~SION 
I 

til- Plainview Texas. 

l 
Boo Pr1.ce ~ ap~e_C_=!-_~-
tion Dinner 

I 
H 1'/illiamsburg, Virginia 

1 Repu blican£~overnor 1 s 
11 Dinner -

~ 

2 

SUBJECT 

Education Revenue Sharing 
urged acttori on btll to'ban 
tnregulated dumping of materials 
into oceans and Creat Lakes 

~hall~ of Communi.at aggre.s~ 
sion in Indochina and withdrawal 
PrQc~~~, govermental re form of 
taxi structure. 

Legislative progress report on 
92nd Congress to date. 

Inflation under control and 
economic growth 

FILE 

Revenue 

Environment 

Speech .L 

Speech X 

Fiscal 

t 
--H-

~ 
Washington, D. C. 

Construction of US 131 from 
_Gedar_Springs_ t_o £adillac 5th District 

--.,-" .Pe lie /1 
Amer. Israel Public _ Peace in the :tl.d.ddle East. 
Affairs Comm. 

-- - - - --H Anderson, Indiana Achievements of Republican 
. jj Repub. ~n'a ~ - Pa.ty thrcoghout ito hiotory 

- - IJ Assfstarce to fa!"mers 

h 
'T)emonstrators in Washi~r.-,g-_ t-o-n n.n. 

1 a:nna, .'Fioriha -
1· West Coast ~1rchasing 
t+ 'l.?nagement: ASSO~lation cnallenf."eS ot• r;nange in 

the Seventies 
+-

I 

r 

Brandt's policy of Ostpolitik 

Announcement o~ bri fing 
-on-Worzen IP• JtJds 

Ra!lroad Strike/Signalmen 

Support of Nixon Admn. during 
May Day disturbances. 

-, t--
SST vote by the Senate 

---- ++-

Washington, D.C. 
Nat'I. Fed. o=t-I~n~a~e-­

pendent Businessmen 

Pres. Nixon's Policy in 
Vietnam 

Pittsburgh, Penn. Football/Leadership 
-N"ar-~ t. Football Boundat ton 

and Hall of Fame 

New York, New Jork 
Steube"' Society 

W~st Chester, Penn. 
CQmmenceme~/wast_ 
Chester St eollege 

U.S.-Soviet arms control 
agreement 

U.s. - Soviet agreement 
on arms control 

Rigl't to dissent in;. respon­
silille manner. 

Speech X 

~gricul ture 

nemonstrations 

Soeech 

Foriegn Affairs 

Miseel. · 

Labor 

Demohstrations 

Transportation 

Speech 

as 

3 I 



II 
'• 

DATE 4 WHERE GIVEN/ Q_CCASIO!i_ SUBJECT 

l.Ll4L11 

1/18 

1/22 

1/26 

1/28 

1/29 

1/29 

1/26 

2/3 

2/4 

2/6 

2/8 

2/8 

2ttt 
2/13 

2/22 

2/23 

2/25 

3/2 

3/5 

3/8 

3/12 

3/1~ -

3/!o 

3/22 

3/23 

3/25 

3/26 

3/31 

4/1 

new Republican members 
introducto~ conference 

Grand Rapids, Michigan 
+LMich . Assoc. CQ~nty Officials return .gQYt p.QW~ .lo.cally 

State of Union 
Grand Rapids, Michigan 
Repl. Bus. & Prof. Women's Club !tepuplican -~~co~lis!!t!t_ents _ 

I 
t+ 

lrlisnbigton, D.C-. 
NLI 26h Ann.Convention 

Railpax - G.R. omitted 

B-52 crash near nuclear power plant 

RMN 1972 budget 

multiple issues & RMN message 

l~lia, PeaasYlvaaia - --­

fincoln Day 

emergency labor disputes 

revenue sharing 

Repl• Admin & RMN goals, etc. 

South VN incursion into Laos 
~ashington, D.C. economy & strikes 
United Fresh Fruit & Vfgetable Assoc. 

~. New York 
~~=~ln _pay Dinner 

GRF campaign spending 

Repl. Admin & RMN goals, etc. 

financing higher education 

suspension Davis-Bacon Act 

RMN_ State of World~~ssa~ 

revenue sharing 

Laotian incursion 

ChicagoJ. Ill. 
~tomi ~ervice Industry Assoc. multiple issues 

+-
J Orlando, Florida 
J Lincoln Day _ _ _ 
llarpwnwood, Texas 
_ ar~ Payne College 

~ 
l-'""' A••.-bo.-_. M;c.~:~ca.n 

blh~ i:lo.\f _X>i.nne& 

IOnia Lincoln Day dinner 
GRF Holding Company Act 

Amendment 
Repl. Achievements 

~ulti__ele issues 

GR school election 
reorganization of 
Executive Branch 
kepi. achievements and 

goals 
Dem. support RMN peace 

initiatives 

"hot 1 ine" telephone service ' 

( 

FII.E 

Congress 

Speech 

Speech 

5th District 

B~fiiiGes.e 

Fiscal 

Speech 
--

Labor 

Vietaam 

Speech 

Miscel. 

Speech 

Education 

Fiscal 

Foreign Affa:l,_! 

Revenue 

Foreign Af!air 

.Speech 

5th D1ftict 

Housi_..n.g __ 

Speech 

Speecl!_ 

5th District 

Executive 

Speech X 

Vietnam 

5th District 



Date Who Released 

3/27/71 AMVETS 

~~30 Policy Commi~~ 

5/11 

5/20 

6/22 

6/22 

7/19 

7/26 

7/27 

9/14 

9/14 

9/21 

10/5 

10/26 

Polic~ Committee 

House Republ1can 
c-onference 

Policy Committee 

Policy Committee 

Republican Policy 
CODIDittee 

Policy Coumittee 

" 
II 

II 

" 
II 

II 

0 T H E R RELEASES 

Subject 

G.R. Ford cong'l silver helmet award 

Amendment of Selective Service Act 

Emer~ncy Emplo~ment Act - opposition 

File 

5th District 

Selective Service 

Labor~ducatio~ 

Task force looks at gas - feul shortage Feul 

House Re.p.ub. '.i.can. Policy. Committee State- Social Security/ 
ment on H.R. 1, the social security Amend- Welfare 
ments of 1 

Drug Abuse Crime 

Lack of Action on Congress 
Administration Proposals 

Dumping Wasteinto America's Enviroment 
Coastal and Offshore Waters 

H.R. 8432; emergency loan guarantee act Fiscal 

H.R. 9247; equal employment Labor 

delay fed. employee pay increases Labor 

H.R. 9166, Peace Corps authoriation Miscelkneous 

H.R. 10947~ Revenue Act of 'Il Revenue 

H.R. 10729, environ. pesticide control Environment 



INDEX ~F SUBJECT FILE HEADINGS 

t. I t L 

l 

I 

I 

(Speeches and Speech excerpts are filed chronologically) 

Agriculture 

Congress 

Crime 

Defeqj'e 

Demonstrations 

Education 
inviroment 
E. eo...,.,""""" i C.. 
Executive 
Fa~ 
Fifth District 

1 Foreign AUairs 

Housing 

Labor 

, Miscellaneous 

Revenue 
Selective Service 
Seeial Seettrit, ,h Welfaze 
Transportation 

VietnalJI 

I 



., 

-

l (1 ( 
} 

I •J 
INDEX OF SUBJECT FILE HEADINGS 

(Speeches and Speech excerpts are filed chronological~y) 
I 
I Agriculture 

I 
·I 
! Congress 

Crime 

Defeqj'e 

Demonstrations 

Education 
~nviroment 
E.c:.->"'1 <l"""'t I' C­

ExecutiVe 
F"8;l_ 
Fifth District 

Foreign Affairs 

Housing 

Labor 

I Miscellaneous 

I Revenue. 
j S_ele.ct_iv_e Ser~ice., , _ 

~~.tf-1ie-rter-e---
l Trans port at ion 
!. 

I Vi:_~~-n~!Jl. 
i 

I. 
!. 

I 

l 
I 
i 
! 

'1 

• 

1 

~ --~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

! 

! 
I 

I 




