The original documents are located in Box D12, folder "Ford Speech and Press Releases Logs, 1971" of the Ford Congressional Papers: Press Secretary and Speech File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. The Council donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

[1971]

DATE	WHERE GIVEN/OCCASION	SUBJECT	FILE
10/11	Nat'l Assoc. Retail Druggists New Orleans, La.	anti-trust/economy	Speich X
10/12	Dinner for Rep. Garner Shriver Wichita, Kansas	GOP muscle	Speech X
10/12		Nixon to Moscow	Foreign Affairs
10/14	Ribhmond Co, NY GOP Dinner Staten Island, NY	Peace and Prosperity	Speech X
10/16	Am. Assoc. Of Univ. Women Lindwood, N. J.	GOP welfare/political reforms	Speech X
10/18	14th Cong. Dist. GOP Dinner Detroit, Michigan	GOP muscle	Speech X
10/23/71	Hope College Cultural Center Holland, Michigan	basic values; culture, morality, etc.	SPEECH
10/26	Republican Dinner New Bethleham, Pa.	Party change, Admin record	Speech X
10/26		U.N. expulson Taiwan	ForeignAffairs
11/7	Kent Skill Center Grand rapids, Michigan	dedication	Spenchan
11/6	Retroit, Michigan RaleightHouse	toast to R. Griffin	Miscellaneous
11/9		Pay Board deicsion	Fiscal
11/9	Framingham, Massachusetts "Salute to Presient" dinner	Nixon Admitistration	Speech
11/18	Richmond, California (W.Contra Cos Business & Professional ASsoc.	ta Co.) neoisolationists	Speech X
11/19	Burlingame, California Land Executives Assoc.	housing	Speech X
11/20		Meany treament RMN at Miami	Labor
11/29		economy faring better	Fiscal
11/30		return major league D.C.	Miscellaneous
12/1	Grand Rapids, Michigan 5th Ref. Church, Young peoples	partnership between youth and establishment	Speech
12/6	W W W W	India-Pakistan War, U.N., Supending aid to India	Foreign Affair
12/8	Wadhington D.C. Seafares Inter. union, AFL_CIO	Merchant Marine Act 1970 future of maritime industry	Speech
12/9		Death of Dr. Ralph Bunche	Miscellaneous
12/13	New York, NewYork Rally for Soviet Jewry	Soviet Jews	Speech
12/??		Record of the 92nd Congress 1st session	Congress
12/16	Robert A. Taft Gov't/U of Jack.	Challenges in Politics and Nation in 1970's	Speech
12/20	Sommer Sanguer	ACA	Miscellaneous



D G.R. FORD

	- O'. A . T	OKD	
DATE	WHERE GIVEN/OCCASION	SUBJECT	FILE
5/22		Fifth District Questionnaire	Fifth District
5/27		Revenue Sharing	Revenue
6/61	KFAR Silver Hiller Dinner	Mideast	Speech
6/10	NOUSTON, TEXAS	Trade with Red China	Foreign Affairs
6/10	Byron Center, Mich. Byron Center HS Commencement	Advice	Speech
6/15		Revenue Sharing	Revenue
6/17		Drug Addiction, campaign against	Crime
6/23		Support for Welfare	Social Security/
6/23		Reform Bill (HR-1)	Welfare
0/23		Against deadline from	Viet Nam
		Congress for Viet Nam Withdrawal	
6/26	Detroit, Michigan Opening session of the Dept.		
	of the School of Nursing, NEA	Health Service Legislation	Speech
6/23		Senate policy resolution on faster withdrawel from	Vietnam
6/23		Wietnam H.R. 1 (Welfare Reform)	Social Sec./
6/30		Turkish gov't decision	Crime
7/1		to ban opium poppy Noth Vietnamese peace	Vietnam
7/1		proposal	
177		Supreme Court decision on the Pentagon Papers	Vietnam
7/5	Hollyhock Lane Independence Day Observence	American Hertiage	Speech
7/16	American Legion, Pittsburgh	Vietnam	Speech X
7/21	Pennsylvania	Anti-Pollution Devices E	nviroment
7/22		for Autos	fth District
7/29		Questionnaire results Fi	fth District
7/30		Federal grant (JC & Mercy Fi	fth District
8/5		Mobile Office (Aug Recess) F	ifth District
8/6		Economy	Fiscal
8/16		Freeze	Fiscal
9/4	Nat'l Fed. of Milk Producers Chicago, Illinois	Agriculture marketing	Speech
9/4	Zionist Organization of Ameri. Pittsburgh, Pa.	Mideast	Speech
9/9		Freeze	Fiscal
9/15		"Runaway Youth Bill"	Mise.
10/7		Jim G. Fulton (eulogy)	Mise
10/8		Freeze (Phase II)	Fiscal

	3		
DATE	WHERE GIVEN/OCCASION	SUBJECT	FILE
4/6		Education Revenue Sharing	Revenue
4/8		unregulated dumping of materials into oceans and Great Lakes	Environment
4/17	Plainyiew, Texas Bob Price Apprecia- tion Dinner	challenge of Communist aggression in Indochina and withdrawal process, governmental re form of tax structure.	Speech X
4/19	Williamsburg, Virginia Repu blicana Governor's Dinner	Legislative progress report on 92nd Congress to date.	Speech X
4/22		Inflation under control and economic growth	Fiscal
4/22		Construction of US 131 from Cedar Springs to Cadillac	5th District
4/29	Washington, D.C. Amer. Israel Public Affairs Comm.	Peace in the Middle East	SPEECH
5 /2	Anderson, Indiana Repub. Women's Club	Achievements of Republican Party throughout its history	Speech X
5/3		Assistance to farmers	Agriculture
5/3		Demonstrators in Washington D.C.	Demonstrations
5/8	Tampa, Flordia West Coast Purchasing Management Association	Challenges of Change in	Speech
		the Seventies	
5/12		Brandt's policy of Ostpolitik	Foriegn Affairs
5/14		Announcement of briefing	Miscel.
5/17		Railroad Strike/Signalmen	Labor
5/17		Support of Nixon Admn. during May Day disturbances.	Demohstrations
5/19		SST vote by the Senate	Transportation
5/19	Washington, D.C. Nat'l. Fed. of Independent Businessmen	Pres. Nixon's Policy in Vietnam	Speech
5/20	Pittsburgh, Penn. Nat'l. Football Coundar and Hall of Fame	Football/Leadership	Speech Wiscollands
5/20		U.SSoviet arms control	Foreign Affäärs
5/22	New York, New York Steuben Society	U.S Soviet agreement on arms control	Speech

G.R. FORD

DATE	WHERE GIVEN/ OCCASION SUBJECT	FILE
1/14/71	new Republican members introductory conference	Congress
	Grand Rapids, Michigan	congress
1/18	Mich. Assoc. County Officials return govt power locally	Speech
1/22	State of Union	Congress
1/26	Grand Rapids, Michigan Repl. Bus.& Prof. Women's Club Republican accomplishments	Speech
1/28	Railpax - G.R. omitted	5th District
1/29	B-52 crash near nuclear power plant	Defense
1/29	RMN 1972 budget	Fiscal
1/26	Washington, D.C. NLI 26h Ann.Convention multiple issues & RMN message	Speech
2/3	emergency labor disputes	Labor
2/4	revenue sharing	Prenue
	Franklin, Pennsylvania	
2/6	LIncoln Day . Repl= Admin & RMN goals, etc.	Speech
2/8	South VN incursion into Laos	Vietmam
2/8	Washington, D.C. economy & strikes United Fresh Fruit & Wégetable Assoc.	Speech
	GRF campaign spending	Miscel.
2/11 2/13	Albany, New York Lincoln Day Dinner Repl. Admin & RMN goals, etc.	Speech
2/22	financing higher education	Education
2/23	suspension Davis-Bacon Act	Fiscal
2/25	RMN State of World message	Foreign Affair
3/2	revenue sharing	Revenue
3/5	Laotian incursion	Foreign Affair
3/8	Chicago, Ill. Autom. Service Industry Assoc. multiple issues	Speech
3/12		
	GRF Holding Company Act	5th District
3/16	Orlando, Florida Repl. Achievements	Housing
3/20	Lincoln Day	Speech
3/22	Brownwood, Texas Howard Payne College multiple issues	Speech
3/23	GR school election	5th District
3/25	reorganization of Executive Branch	Executive
3/26	Ann Arbor, Michigan Repl. achievements and goals	Speech X
3/31	Dem. support RMN peace initiatives	Vietnam
4/1	"hot line" telephone service	5th District
	ALD.	20 20 25

O T H E R RELEASES

Date	Who Released	Subject	File
3/27/71	AMVETS	G.R. Ford cong'l silver helmet award	5th District
3/30	Policy Commission	Amendment of Selective Service Act	Selective Service
5/11	Policy Committee	Emergency Employment Act - opposition	Labor Education
5/20	House Republican Conference	Task force looks at gas - feul shortage	Feul
6/22	Policy Committee	House Republican Policy Committee State- ment on H.R. 1, the social security Amend- ments of 1971	Social Security/ Welfare
6/22	Policy Committee	Brug Abuse	Crime
7/19	Republican Policy Committee	Lack of Action on Administration Proposals	Congress
7/20	Policy Committee	Dumping Wasteinto America's Coastal and Offshore Waters	Enviroment
7/27	п	H.R. 8432; emergency loan guarantee act	Fiscal
9/14	11	H.R. 9247; equal employment	Labor
9/14	H	delay fed. employee pay increases	Labor
9/21	11	H.R. 9166, Peace Corps authoriation	Miscellaneous
10/5	11	H.R. 10947, Revenue Act of '71	Revenue
10/26	11	H.R. 10729, environ. pesticide control	Environment



INDEX OF SUBJECT FILE HEADINGS

(Speeches and Speech excerpts are filed chronologically)

Agriculture

Congress

Crime

Defen**s**e

Demonstrations

Education Environment

Executive

Faci

Fifth District

FUEL -

Fiscul

Foreign Affairs

Housing

Labor

Miscellaneous

Revenue Selective Service Social Security/ Welfare

Transportation

Vietnam



197/

INDEX OF SUBJECT FILE HEADINGS

(Speeches and Speech excerpts are filed chronologically)

Agriculture

Congress

Crime

Defense

Demonstrations

Education
Environment
Economic
Executive
Fael

Fifth District

FUEL

A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRES

Foreign Affairs

Housing

Labor

Miscellaneous

Revenue
Selective Service
Social Security/ Welfare
Transportation

Vietnam

STAND THE WALL OF THE PARTY OF